ETHICS COMPLIANCE AND OVERSIGHT OFFICE

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE



CARLA MILLER Director City Hall, St. James Building 117 West Duval Street, Suite 450 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 <u>ethics@coj.net</u>

Post-Employment Appeals Committee Annual Report 2016

In accordance with Jacksonville Ordinance Code section 50.110, the Post-Employment Appeals Committee submits its Annual Report for calendar year 2016.

I. <u>Post-Employment Appeals Committee Members</u>:

Pursuant to Jacksonville Ethics Code section 602.412, the Post-Employment Appeals Committee was comprised of the following three (3) members in 2016:

MEMBER NAME	POSITION
1. Council Member Garrett Dennis	City Council Rules Committee Chair
2. Joe Jacquot	Ethics Commission Chair
3. Greg Pease	Chief of Procurement Division

There are no prior or current vacancies on the Post-Employment Appeals Committee.

II. <u>Summary of Post-Employment Committee Purpose and Activities/Meetings</u>

The Post-Employment Appeals Committee was established by City Council in 2007 to permit City employees and officials to appeal the application of post-employment restrictions pursuant to section 602.412.

The Post-Employment Appeals Committee did not meet and did not undertake any activities in 2016. Additionally, the Post-Employment Appeals Committee has never met since its creation in 2007.